
Hannibal LaGrange University (0) -vs- Harris-Stowe Hornets Softball (0)
3/21/2026 at 3026 Laclede Avenue

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Madyson Klostermann (1-0)
Loss: Symone Abraham (0-1)
HBP: Symone Abraham
PB: Brianna Huff (3)
 
Start: 06:00 PM   Time: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Hannibal LaGrange University 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 2
Harris-Stowe Hornets Softball 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 3

Hannibal LaGrange University 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emily Hochstatter cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Addyson Carithers 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Payton Seip 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Harper Rowell 3b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Madilyn Hagood c 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
Riley Hurt 1b 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Megan Riggs 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Caitlyn Hagood 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ailene Walker ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
Kelsey Pflasterer rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
Emma Henderson lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Madyson Klostermann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 3 3 1 3 0 10

SH: Megan Riggs (1); Caitlyn Hagood (1); Kelsey Pflasterer (1)
SB: Harper Rowell (1)
CS: Emily Hochstatter (1)
HBP: Payton Seip (1)
E: Megan Riggs (1); Madyson Klostermann (1)

Harris-Stowe Hornets Softball 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rakiara Bogan 2b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Noemi Tudon lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Karmen Daniels cf 3 0 1 1 0 2 1
Akiayah Scales 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Jaida Phillips f10 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Brianna Huff c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Symone Abraham p 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Crystal McFerren 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Juanesha Washington ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zyon Williams rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 5 1 1 10 8

SH: Juanesha Washington (1)
SB: Noemi Tudon (1)
E: Symone Abraham (1); Juanesha Washington (2)
DP: 1

Hannibal LaGrange University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Madyson Klostermann (W, 1-0) 7.0 5 1 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 26 28 6 4 108
Totals 5 1 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 26 28 6 4 108

Harris-Stowe Hornets Softball IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Symone Abraham (L, 0-1) 7.0 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 22 29 9 9 84
Totals 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 22 29 9 9 84



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hannibal LaGrange University - Top of 1st Han Har
Hochstatter grounds out to shortstop Washington 0 0
Carithers grounds out, pitcher Abraham to first baseman McFerren 0 0
Seip flies out to right fielder Williams 0 0

Harris-Stowe Hornets Softball - Bottom of 1st Han Har
Bogan strikes out swinging, Klostermann pitching 0 0
Lineup changed: Seip in at third baseman 0 0
Lineup changed: Walker in at shortstop 0 0
Tudon singles on a hard ground ball to second baseman 0 0
Tudon steals 2nd 0 0
Daniels is out on foul tip, Klostermann pitching 0 0
Scales lines out to pitcher Klostermann 0 0

Hannibal LaGrange University - Top of 2nd Han Har
Lineup changed: Hagood activated, batting 4th 0 0
Hagood pops out to left fielder Tudon 0 0
Lineup changed: Hurt activated, batting 5th 0 0
Hurt flies out to left fielder Tudon 0 0
Lineup changed: Hagood activated, batting 6th 0 0
Hagood grounds out, third baseman Scales to first baseman McFerren 0 0

Harris-Stowe Hornets Softball - Bottom of 2nd Han Har
Lineup changed: Carithers in at second baseman 0 0
Lineup changed: Hurt in at first baseman 0 0
Lineup changed: Henderson in at left fielder 0 0
Lineup changed: Pflasterer in at right fielder 0 0
Lineup changed: Walker activated, batting 7th 0 0
Lineup changed: Pflasterer activated, batting 8th 0 0
Lineup changed: Henderson activated, batting 9th 0 0
Phillips is out on foul tip, Klostermann pitching 0 0
Huff strikes out swinging, Klostermann pitching 0 0
Abraham strikes out swinging, Klostermann pitching 0 0

Hannibal LaGrange University - Top of 3rd Han Har
Walker singles on a hard ground ball to right fielder Williams 0 0
Pflasterer sacrifices, pitcher Abraham to first baseman McFerren 0 0
Henderson flies into a double play, right fielder Williams to third baseman Scales 0 0

Harris-Stowe Hornets Softball - Bottom of 3rd Han Har
McFerren singles on a hard ground ball to center fielder Hochstatter 0 0
Washington sacrifices, pitcher Klostermann to first baseman Hurt 0 0
Bogan singles on a ground ball, third baseman Seip to shortstop Walker 0 0
Tudon bunts and reaches on an error by pitcher Klostermann 0 0
Lineup changed: Hagood in at catcher 0 0
Lineup changed: Riggs in for first baseman Hurt 0 0
Daniels singles on a line drive to left fielder Henderson. Bogan scores 0 1
Scales pops out to right fielder Pflasterer 0 1

Hannibal LaGrange University - Top of 4th Han Har
Hochstatter hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by shortstop Washington 0 1



Hochstatter caught stealing 2nd, catcher Huff to shortstop Washington 0 1
Carithers grounds out, shortstop Washington to first baseman McFerren 0 1
Seip walks, Abraham pitching 0 1
Hagood flies out to right fielder Williams 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Harris-Stowe Hornets Softball - Bottom of 4th Han Har
Phillips strikes out swinging, Klostermann pitching 0 1
Huff flies out, first baseman Riggs to pitcher Klostermann to first baseman Riggs 0 1
Abraham strikes out swinging, Klostermann pitching 0 1

Hannibal LaGrange University - Top of 5th Han Har
Lineup changed: Hurt in for first baseman Riggs 0 1
Hurt walks, Abraham pitching 0 1
Hagood sacrifices, catcher Huff to second baseman Bogan 0 1
Hurt advances to 3rd on passed ball 0 1
Walker walks, Abraham pitching 0 1
Pflasterer out (other) 0 1
Henderson grounds out, second baseman Bogan to first baseman McFerren 0 1

Harris-Stowe Hornets Softball - Bottom of 5th Han Har
McFerren lines out to shortstop Walker 0 1
Washington grounds out, third baseman Seip to first baseman Hurt 0 1
Bogan walks, Klostermann pitching 0 1
Tudon strikes out swinging, Klostermann pitching 0 1

Hannibal LaGrange University - Top of 6th Han Har
Hochstatter singles on a fly ball to center fielder Daniels 0 1
Lineup changed: Riggs in for second baseman Carithers 0 1
Riggs sacrifices, first baseman McFerren to second baseman Bogan 0 1
Hochstatter advances to 3rd on passed ball 0 1
Seip is hit by pitch, Abraham pitching 0 1
Lineup changed: Rowell in for third baseman Seip 0 1
Rowell steals 2nd 0 1
Hagood bunts and reaches on an error by pitcher Abraham. Hochstatter scores. Rowell scores 2 1
Hagood advances to 3rd on passed ball 2 1
Hurt singles on a hard ground ball to left fielder Tudon. Hagood scores 3 1
Hagood pops out to second baseman Bogan 3 1
Walker hits a pop fly and reaches on an error by shortstop Washington 3 1
Pflasterer pops out to first baseman McFerren 3 1

Harris-Stowe Hornets Softball - Bottom of 6th Han Har
Daniels strikes out looking, Klostermann pitching 3 1
Scales flies out to center fielder Hochstatter 3 1
Phillips hits a hard ground ball and reaches on an error by second baseman Riggs 3 1
Huff singles on a line drive to first baseman Hurt 3 1
Abraham pops out in foul territory to first baseman Hurt 3 1

Hannibal LaGrange University - Top of 7th Han Har
Lineup changed: Seip in for left fielder Henderson 3 1
Lineup changed: Henderson in for left fielder Seip 3 1
Henderson grounds out, second baseman Bogan to first baseman McFerren 3 1
Hochstatter flies out to right fielder Williams 3 1
Riggs flies out to right fielder Williams 3 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Harris-Stowe Hornets Softball - Bottom of 7th Han Har
Lineup changed: Seip in at third baseman 3 1
Lineup changed: Carithers in for second baseman Riggs 3 1
McFerren grounds out, third baseman Seip to first baseman Hurt 3 1
Washington strikes out swinging, Klostermann pitching 3 1
Bogan grounds out, shortstop Walker to first baseman Hurt 3 1


